### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79049430

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Media Merchants Television Company Limited	02/07/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIT Entertainment Limited
	149 Tottenham Court Road 5th Floor, Maple House London, W1T 7NF
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	limited liability company
Entity Country:	England and Wales

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: HIT Entertainment Limited
Address: 149 Tottenham Court Road

5th Floor, Maple House London, W1T 7NF

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 005018 FRAME: 0342

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005018 FRAME: 0343

**RECORDED: 05/03/2013**